-104-
OPERATORS & COILS
2 Way NC 3 Way NC / 3 Way NO
Technical Data
Function 2 Way, 3 Way NC, NO
Orifice size
2 Way: No orifice
3 Way: See table

9
1/8" BSP/NPT
How to Order
Example: G75-O-1-1
GEM-FLOW™ G75 Operator, 2W NC, 24V AC
2 Way
3 Way
G75-O - FUNCTION
2W NC 1
(1)	 3W NO 1.6 mm: Max pressure is 8 bar
Example: G75-O-1032-1
GEM-FLOW™ G75 Operator, 1/8" BSP, 3W NC, 1.2 orifice, 24V AC
*	 To order operators manufactured according to your specific requirements, please contact our technical sales department
Dimensions
3/4" 20TPI UNEF
Ø12
0
1
5.
6
5.
5
MaxØ2.0Operator seat
2
.2
 +
0
.1
GEM-FLOW™ | G75-O   G75-O  |  AC/DC Operator 2 Way, 3 Way NC, NO
-106-
OPERATORS & COILS
3 Way Operator
2 Way NC 3 Way NC / 3 Way NO
Technical Data
Function 2 Way, 3 Way NC, NO Latch
Orifice size
2 Way: No orifice
3 Way: See table
Pressure range (bars) See solenoid valve performances
Capacitors

5
MaxØ2.0Operator seat
How to Order
2 Way
G75-O - FUNCTION
2W NC 1
3 Way
G75-O - PORT FUNCTION ORIFICE
1/8" BSP 10 3W NC 3 1.0 1
1/8" NPT 11 3W NO 4 1.2 2
1.6 3
VOLTAGE
VDC (1) WIRES
4Ω B two null
9Ω C three a
12Ω D
23Ω 6
Example: G75-O-1-B
GEM-FLOW™ G75 Latch solenoid operator, 2W NC, 4Ω, 2 wires
Latch Coil Resistance vs Input Voltage
Recommendations chart
Resistance [Ω] Input voltage range [V]
4 6 - 9
9 12 - 14
12 14 - 16
23 18 - 21
Example: G75-O-1042-Ca
GEM-FLOW™ G75 Latch solenoid operator, 1/8" BSP, 3W NO, 1.2 orifice, 9Ω, 3 wires